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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in Jacobus Pharmaceutical 
Company, Inc. v. Catalyst Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; 
Xavier Becerra, Secretary of Health and Human 
Services; U.S. Department of Health and Human 
Services; Robert M. Califf, M.D., Commissioner of Food 
and Drugs, U.S. Food and Drug Administration, were 
sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, 
and 3 copies were sent Next Day Service and e-mail to 
the following parties listed below, this 7th day of April, 
2022: 

Philip Perry 
Ryan Baasch 
Cherish Alise Drain 
Monica C. Groat 
John R. Manthei 
Andrew Prins 
Latham & Watkins, LLP 
555 11th St NW Ste 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 637-2200 
philip.perry@lw.com 
ryan.baasch@lw.com 
cherish.drain@lw.com 
monica. groat@lw.com 
john.manthei@lw.com 
andrew.prins@lw.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISH ING INCORPORATED I (800) 890.5001 
I www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Frankl in Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Michael Constantine Marsh 
Ryan Alan Roman 
Akerman, LLP 
201 E Las Olas Blvd Ste 1800 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
(954) 463-2700 
michael.marsh@akerman.com 
ryan.roman@akerman.com 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Brian James Springer 
Scott R. McIntosh 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Constitution Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-4052 

Ann F. Entwistle 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division 
450 5th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 532-4 700 

Counsel for Respondents 



Marisa C. Maleck 
Counsel of Record 

Eva A. Temkin 
Gabriel Krimm 
Paige Tenkhoff* 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 737-0500 
mmaleck@kslaw.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 

* Admitted only in Tennessee; practice directly 
supervised by principals of the firm 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on April 7_, 2022. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: 0 /JA<I 1", 00 d-J.__ 

®fic JJ. /!)~ 
Notary Public · 

[seal] 


